8
W I R I N G   A C C E S S O R YW I R I N G   A C C E S S O R Y
INSULATION SLEEVE
 FOR TERM
INAL
9
W I R I N G   A C C E S S O R YW I R I N G   A C C E S S O R Y
●One-touch sleeve	 OS/OF series・ ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ 10・11

（L）
H
Locked
RoHS compliantFor flag-type terminal (OF series)
●	 Close the end of the
sleeve as shown in
the photos.
※
Part No. Applicable
terminal
Dimensions (mm) Cat.No.
Applicable
wire
Nipping
point φd W0 W1 W2 W3 W4 H （L） 94V-2 94V-0UL94V-2 UL94V-0
OF-187 OF-187U Flag-type 187 series φ3.6 or less 3.6 or less 3.6 6.4 3.0 7.9 4.5 13.5 5.4 15.5 61A 61AU
OF-187N OF-187NU Flag-type 187 series φ3.4 or less 3.4 or less 3.4 6.4 3.0 7.9 4.5 13.5 5.4 14.6 61A 61AU
OF-205 OF-205U Flag-type 205 series φ4.0 or less 4.0 or less 4.0 7.0 3.2 8.7 4.7 15.0 5.8 15.5 60A 60AU
OF-250 OF-250U Flag-type 250 series φ3.9 or less 4.6 or less 3.9 8.8 3.9 10.3 5.1 16.0 6.0 18.0 60A 60AU
OF-250S OF-250SU Flag-type 250 series φ5.0 or less 6.6 or less 5.0 8.8 5.0 10.2 6.4 16.9 7.2 17.8 62 62U
※ For refrigerator, air-compressor of air-conditioner etc, and sealed terminal. Packing unit : 500 pieces
Part No. Applicable
terminal
Dimensions (mm) Cat.No.
Applicable
wire
Nipping
point φd W0 W1 W2 W3 W4 H （L） 94V-2 94V-0UL94V-2 UL94V-0
OS-110 OS-110U Straight 110 series φ3.0 or less 3.0 or less 3.0 4.1 2.3 6.0 3.9 8.0 4.6 22.3 52A 52AU
OS-187 OS-187U Straight 187 series φ3.6 or less 3.6 or less 3.6 6.1 2.6 7.5 3.9 8.8 5.2 21.9 51A 51AU
OS-205 OS-205U Straight 205 series φ3.6 or less 3.6 or less 3.6 6.8 2.9 8.5 4.4 8.8 5.2 24.6 51A 51AU
OS-250 OS-250U Straight 250 series φ4.1 or less 4.1 or less 4.1 8.0 3.4 9.3 4.7 9.8 5.6 26.0 50B 50BU
Packing unit : 500 pieces
INSULATION SLEEVE
 FOR TERM
INAL

UL recognized product
®
E55167
Cat. No. 30, 31.. . . . . . . . . . Rating: 105℃, 600V
CSA recognized product
® LR85820
■	 DS/DS-P series can be installed regardless the front or back face.
■	 DS series can be used for the terminal as below.
	 ●Straight standard terminal
■	 DS-P series can be used for the terminal as below.
	 ●Positive-lock EX terminal	 Straight Type (Tyco Electronics "AMP")
	 ●PS connector-contact	 Straight Type (J.S.T.)
Feature
Part No. Applicable wire Dimensions (mm) Cat. No. Packing unit
(pieces)W1 W2 W3 W4 L1
DS-110U Straight 110 2.9 1.4 4.4 3.0 22.0
31 1,000
DS-187U Straight 187 5.7 2.5 6.3 3.0 22.5
DS-250U Straight 250 7.6 3.1 8.5 3.7 26.0
DS-187PU Straight 187 5.5 2.3 6.3 2.9 22.5
DS-250PU Straight 250 7.0 2.7 8.5 3.6 26.0
INSULATION SLEEVE
 FOR TERM
INAL
CIRCUIT BOARD ACCESSORY